PRINTED: 01/19/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315312	B. WING		C 07/27/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ON RIDGE HEALTHCA	RE AND REHABILITATION	9	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 STEVENS ROAD OMS RIVER, NJ 08755		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
E 000		bstantial compliance with ency Preparedness for All	E 000			
F 000	Provider and Suppl	ier Types Interpretive Requirements for Long Term es.	F 000			
	Complaint # NJ00	153752				
	Survey Date: 7/27/2	23				
	Census:167					
	Sample: 34 + 3 clos	sed records				
F 641 SS=D	determine compliar Requirements for L Deficiencies were of Accuracy of Assess	urvey was conducted to note with 42 CFR Part 483, ong Term Care Facilities. Sited for this survey.	F 641		8/30/23	
	resident's status. This REQUIREMEI by: Based on observar medical records an it was determined t accurately complete (MDS), an assessn	cy of Assessments. ust accurately reflect the NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and review of d other facility documentation, hat the facility failed to e the Minimum Data Set nent tool for 3 of 34 residents to #74, #101, and #69).		F 641 SS=D Accuracy of Assessment I. Corrective action(s)accomplished resident(s)affected: " Facility failed to accurately communimum Data Set assessment tool the resident #74, #101, #69. The Milester Technology of Assessment action to the second secon	ed for plete for	
ABORATORY	/ DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE	TITLE	(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

08/06/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED	
		315312	B. WING		C 07/27/2023	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HAMPTON RIDGE HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 94 STEVENS ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	This deficient pract following: On 07/17/23 at 10: Resident #74 sitting room. There was a sex Order 26.481 on the resident was admit and the resident was resid	terly MDS, dated Status of	F 64	assessments for the affected reswere modified immediately to resproper documentation. II. Residents identified having the potential to be affected and correlation taken: "The deficient practice has the potential to affect all residents resthe facility. Review of all MDS assessments section O Procedu Treatments the area for reviewed to ensure accurate cooling one resident #69 was modified to reflect current use. III. Measures have been put intensure the deficient practice will recur: "Education to MDS coordinate rendered to include the important thoroughly reviewing the medical prior to completion of MDS assess as well as completing MDS assess as well as a moderate well as well as the moderate we	the ective esiding in tres and were ling. Only facility t Section or was ace of a records assments essment estments. DS effect as been ion	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315312	B. WING		C 07/27/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 94 STEVENS ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755	STALTALO
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 641	Review of the quark section of the manager (LPN/UM) The LPN/UM section of the section was left did not wear an active. Review of the phys for EX Order 26. Review of the phys for EX Order 26. an active On 07/26/23 at 10:5 the Minimum Data surveyor asked who out sections of the and the MDSC said Activities department of the manager of the surveyor asked who out section K, and there on the completed section of the sectio	Medical diagnoses included, a to EX Order 26.4B1 terly MDS, dated under res and Treatments the area blank, meaning the resident as a resident at the facility.	F 64	agency MDS coordinators. IV. Corrective actions will be monitored to ensure the deficient practice will recur: "The DON/Designee together wimpure together wimpure and the procedures and the together wimpure and together wimpure and the together wimpure and together	not th nly O ea for nt n t audit

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315312	B. WING		07	C // 27/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 94 STEVENS ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	Resident #69 in the resident informed is since the EX Order 26.4 The resident further holds on to the EX resident can EX.O Review of Resident resident was admirated. Medical diag to EX Order 26.4 Medical diag to EX Order 26.4 Medical diagram is seen to the exident was a resident did not us resident did not us Review the resident did not us Review the resident did not us Review the resident did not us Review of nursing day lookback" note by the LPN/UM state to Execution as resident did not us Review of nursing day lookback" note by the LPN/UM state Execution as resident did not us Review of nursing day lookback" note by the LPN/UM state Execution as resident did not us Review of nursing day lookback" note by the LPN/UM state Execution as resident did not us Review of nursing day lookback" note by the LPN/UM state Execution as resident did not us Review of nursing day lookback" note by the LPN/UM state Execution and resident did not us Review of nursing day lookback" note by the LPN/UM state Execution and review of nursing day lookback" note by the LPN/UM state Execution and review of nursing day lookback" note by the LPN/UM state Execution and review of nursing day lookback" note by the LPN/UM state Execution and review of nursing day lookback and review o	resident in the facility. 34 AM, the surveyor observed eir room relaxing in bed. The the surveyor that he/she had age of and usually and usually or informed that the facility order 26.481, but the order 26.4(b)(1) at #69 Admission Record, the ted to the facility in gnoses included, but not limited and usually order 26.481 Use, the inswered No, indicating the	Fe	541			

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION ID PLAN OF CORRECTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		COM	E SURVEY IPLETED		
		315312	B. WING _		1	C 27/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 94 STEVENS ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755		2172020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	On 7/26/23 at 10:50 interviewed the MD had been resident was still completion of this a stated they infreque with MDS completion the reason for the inassessment for this	4 AM, the surveyor USC who stated this resident for "quite a while," and the at the time of the annual MDS. The MDSC ently have agency staff assist ons, and that may have been	F 64	11		
F 656 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.21(b)(§483.21(b) Compre §483.21(b)(1) The implement a compression of each in resident rights set if §483.10(c)(3), that objectives and time medical, nursing, a needs that are ident assessment. The of describe the following (i) The services that or maintain the resignity of the physical, mental, at required under §48 (ii) Any services that under §483.24, §48 provided due to the	t Comprehensive Care Plan 1)(3) The ensive Care Plans facility must develop and rehensive person-centered resident, consistent with the forth at §483.10(c)(2) and includes measurable frames to meet a resident's and mental and psychosocial stified in the comprehensive omprehensive care plan must	F 65	56		8/30/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
315312			B. WING		C 07/27/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ON RIDGE HEALTHCA	RE AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 94 STEVENS ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 656	rehabilitative service provide as a result recommendations. findings of the PAS rationale in the resi (iv)In consultation versident's represent (A) The resident's represent (A) The resident's redesired outcomes. (B) The resident's redesired outcomes. (B) The resident's reduire discharge. For the resident community was associated contact agency entities, for this pur (C) Discharge plans plans, as appropriate requirements set for section. §483.21(b)(3) The resident requirements set for section. §483.21(b)(3) The reduirements set for section. §483.21(b)(d) The resident requirements set for section.	83.10(c)(6). I services or specialized les the nursing facility will of PASARR If a facility disagrees with the ARR, it must indicate its dent's medical record. with the resident and the tative(s)- goals for admission and preference and potential for acilities must document it's desire to return to the sessed and any referrals to sies and/or other appropriate pose. Is in the comprehensive care ie, in accordance with the orth in paragraph (c) of this services provided or arranged attlined by the comprehensive Impetent and trauma-informed. NT is not met as evidenced IT52 Is and review of the closed was determined that the facility and implement a reson-centered care plan which ons to ensure that a resident's cared for by Institute of the closed was identified for Resident #211) reviewed for	F 656	F 656 SS=D Development/Implem Comprehensive Care Plan I. Corrective action(s)accomplish resident(s)affected: " The facility failed to develop an implement a comprehensive, person-centered care plan which ir intervention to ensure that a reside preference not to be cared for by aids was honored for resident #211	ed for id included int s	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			TE SURVEY MPLETED	
	315312 B. WIN		B. WING		07	C / 27/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZII 94 STEVENS ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755		12112020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Review of Resident admission summary was admitted to the diagnosis which ind EX Order 26.4B Review of Resident Data Set (MDS), are vealed Interview for Menta out 15, which indicate Ex.Order 26.4B of the MDS indicate Ex.Order 26.4B and was a Review of Resident an entry that was in specified that the reex.	#211's Admission Record (an y) revealed that the resident facility in SX Order 26.4B1 with sluded but were not limited to: #211's admission Minimum assessment tool dated that the resident had a Brief I Status (BIMS) score of sted that the resident was Further reviewed that the resident required of that the resident required of that the resident required of the AB1 I, revealed that the Corder 26.4B1 always EX Order 26.4B1 always EX Order 26.4B1 which esident had a diagnosis of	F6	resident was DC from the to be made for this reside II. Residents identified I potential to be affected a action taken: "The deficient practice potential to affect all reside facility. The audit was conveyiew the care plans for that voiced a preference for by a convey the care plans for that voiced a preference for by a convey the deficient practice. III. Measures have been ensure the deficient practice. "The nurse educator if unit managers, and unit is importance to include any requests such as not to be convey the care plans for the care plans for the care plans for the voiced a preference not to a convey the care plans for the voiced a preference not to a convey the care plans for the voiced as appropriate. "The Care Profiles, Cand C NA assignments for that voiced a preference for by a convey the care not to the care of the care plans for the voiced and the care profiles, Cand C NA assignments for the care profiles, Cand C NA assignments for the care profiles, Cand C NA assignments for the care plans for the care profiles, Cand C NA assignments for the care profiles, Cand C NA assignments for the care profiles, Cand C NA assignments for the care plans for the care profiles, Cand C NA assignments for the care plans for the care profiles, Cand C NA assignments for the care plans for the care profiles, Cand C NA assignments for the care plans fo	rections possible ent at this time. having the nd corrective has the dents in the mpleted to the residents not to be cared of the resident icient practice. In put into place to tice will not in-serviced all secretary on the y personal pe	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315312	B. WING			C 27/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 94 STEVENS ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	of the goals and in the Care Plan faile ensured that resident in accordance Plan. Review of the Program and Plan. Review of the Pr	terventions/tasks sections of ad to specify how the facility were assigned to the ance with the resident's Care gress Notes within Resident tronic health record, revealed a dex Order 26.4B1, that Assistant Director of Nursing alled the following: "Unit of Social Services, and ADON [sic]; updated as needed. The emains appropriate at this time. O5 AM, the surveyor entified Nursing Assistant (CNA) a resident requested not to provide care, then the Unit as responsible to make sure as placed on the CNA. The CNA explained that the men have to be adjusted to sident's preference was a further stated that the request seed on in report by nursing or	F 656	were updated as appropriate. IV. Corrective actions will be more to ensure the deficient practice werecur: "The unit manager/designee conduct audits of C NA Care Tast Profiles and C NA assignments for residents that have person-center plans to honor residents preference to be cared for by x7, then weekly x4, then monthly month, then quarterly x2 to make they are in compliance. "The DON /designee will review above-mentioned audit data with committee for additional recommendations and follow up report at the quarterly QAPI meed discuss with QA team if there is a for additional monitoring.	will not will ks, Care for the ered care ences as daily x3 e sure ew QAPI and ting to		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
315312		315312	B. WING _		C 07/27/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HAMPTON RIDGE HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 94 STEVENS ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	who stated that a representation of the surveyor with 2 which failed to conthat corresponded #211 resided at the On 07/24/23 at 12 interviewed the Lic Manager (LPN/UN worked at the facil her current role as stated that if a resident's care pla preference on the On 07/24/23 at 12 interviewed the So she worked at the stated that she had resident's care pla preference to the CNAs. The SW stath is situation she was preference to the CNAs on 07/25/23 at 11 interviewed the AD	resident request not to have a orted to the Secretary who was king the CNA Assignments 51 AM, the Secretary provided 2022 CNA Assignment Sheets tain CNA Assignment Sheets to the dates that Resident e facility. 19 PM, the surveyor rensed Practical Nurse/Unit l) who stated that she had ity since 2012 and served in LPN/UM for one month. She dent requested not to have a care, then she would social services, update the n and place the resident's CNA Assignment Sheet. 27 PM, the surveyor cial Worker who stated that facility for four years. She do not had an instance where a fused to be cared for by atted that if she encountered would direct the resident's Unit Manager, Director of a Administrator and assist the rievance if indicated.	F 6	56			
	that either the UM	lan development. She stated or Secretary informed the ere not to be assigned to a					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315312	B. WING				C 27/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE AND REHABILITATION		9	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 STEVENS ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755	0172	2112023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	particular resident of switched to honor a Care Planned. The preference could be Assignment Sheet on urse's station at this a was acciding resident, then the reand evaluated to ercomfortable. The Alshe documented in 04/06/22, that she recomfortable. The Alshe documented in 04/06/22, that she recomfortable. The Alshe documented in 04/06/22, that she resident. On 07/26/23 at 10:3 the LPN/UM, she and electronic health rethe resident's Plan was updated with State of the LPN/UM and State of the LPN/UM stated that document that any The LPN/UM stated that document that	r that assignments were resident preference that was ADON stated that the placed on the CNA or on a sign behind the ledek. The ADON stated that entally assigned to the esident would be interviewed assure the resident was DON was unable to state why the Nurse's Notes on eviewed Resident #211's led that the entry was in being assigned to the series of Care (POC) Dashboard of Care (POC) Dashboard special Instructions: AND IN TO STATE OF THE STAT	F	356				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				E SURVEY PLETED	
		315312	315312 B. WING				27/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 94 STEVENS ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755	ZIP CODE	0172	2772020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		CTION SHOULD THE APPROPE	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	interviewed the DO presence of the sur stated that chances provided care to Re the tasks that th	27 AM, the surveyor N and the Administrator in the vey team. The Administrator is were that the esident #211 as evidenced by gned out in the POC on inistrator further stated that it have also charted for OON stated that if the in specified No equest should have been Assignment Sheets prior to entry was first documented, assignment Sheets that the O AM, in a later interview with ded the surveyor with printed #211's CNA Task History I she explained that the ina provided personal care the included Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) and ated that the CNA's signature indered all services that ed facility policy, erson-Centered Care Plan"	F 6	556			

AND DIAN OF CORRECTION . IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315312	B. WING _	B. WING		C 27/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 94 STEVENS ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755	1 011	2112020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	representative, dev	ge 11 elops and implements a rson-centered care plan for	F 65	56		
	each resident. The care plan intervithorough analysis of	ventions are derived from a of the information gathered as bensive assessment.				
	license [sic.] nurse resident; A nurse ai	The Attending Physician; A who has responsibility for the de who has responsibility for resident and resident's legal				
	provided for the abo	hat would otherwise be ove, but are not provided due cising his or her rights, o refuse treatment;				
	Reflect the reside regarding care and	ent's expressed wishes treatment goals;				
	Review of the facilit 2023) revealed the	y's "Resident Rights" (May following:				
		n courtesy, consideration, and nity and individuality				
F 688 SS=D		ecrease in ROM/Mobility	F 68	38		8/30/23
	resident who enters range of motion doe range of motion unl	racility must ensure that a sthe facility without limited es not experience reduction in ess the resident's clinical ates that a reduction in range				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315312	B. WING			C 07/27/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE AND REHABILITATION		9	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 STEVENS ROAD OMS RIVER, NJ 08755	0172	2772020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	
F 688	of motion is unavoid §483.25(c)(2) A res motion receives app services to increase prevent further deci §483.25(c)(3) A res receives appropriat assistance to maint the maximum pract reduction in mobility unavoidable. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat review, it was deter provide a EX.Orde 1 of 2 residents (Re reviewed for Range deficient practice w The surveyor obser EX Order 26.4E 7/18/23 at 12:40 PN 07/20/23 at 10:32 A and on 07/21/23 at When interviewed to 11:55 AM, the Sout Resident # 103 sho but did no as ordered.	ident with limited range of propriate treatment and erange of motion and/or to rease in range of motion. ident with limited mobility e services, equipment, and rain or improve mobility with icable independence unless a vis demonstrably NT is not met as evidenced rain, interview, and record rained that the facility failed to the core of Motion (ROM). This as evidenced by the following: The Resident #103 with a core of Motion (ROM). This as evidenced by the following: The Resident #103 with a core of Motion (ROM) at 12:38 PM, on M, on 07/19/23 at 9:50 AM, on M, on 07/20/23 at 12:38 PM,	Fé	888	F 688 SS=D Increase/Prevent Decin ROM/Mobility I. Corrective action(s)accomplish resident(s)affected: "The facility failed to provide a double to address the store of the facility failed to provide a double to address the store of the facility failed to provide a double to address the store of the facility for resident was reapplied immediately on Resident was reevaluated, MD notion and store of the facility of the facility of the facility of the facility. The audit was of the resident that have a MD order for store of the facility. The audit was of the resident that have a MD order for store of the facility. The audit was of the resident that have a MD order for store of the facility. The audit was of the resident that have a MD order for store of the facility. The audit was of the resident that have a MD order for store of the facility. The audit was of the resident that have a MD order for store of the facility. The audit was of the resident that have a MD order for store of the facility. The audit was of the resident that have a MD order for store of the facility. The audit was of the resident that have a MD order for store of the facility. The audit was of the resident that have a MD order for store of the facility. The audit was of the resident that have a MD order for store of the facility. The audit was of the resident that have a MD order for store of the facility. The audit was of the resident that have a MD order for store of the facility. The audit was of the resident that have a MD order for store of the facility. The audit was of the resident that have a MD order for store of the facility. The audit was of the resident that have a MD order for store of the facility of the facility.	ed for evice ent fied, nt care	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315312		B. WING			C 07/27/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE AND REHABILITATION		94	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE STEVENS ROAD DMS RIVER, NJ 08755	0112	2112023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	
F 688	was admitted with a was not limited to dated set (MDS) (and reflected the EX Order 26.4B1 On 07/19/23 at 12:3 a copy of the reside physician's order, desident # 103 shows at all times as toleral times as toleral acopy of the reside care. It indicated usif not available may on 07/27/23 at 10:0 the facility provided which was reviewed which was reviewed.	The annual minimum n assessment tool) dated at this resident was 30 PM, the surveyor reviewed ent's physician orders. A ated at the wearing a cr 26.4(b)(1) 30 PM, the surveyor reviewed ent's interdisciplinary plan of see of a EX Order 26.4B1/use Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) 32 AM, the surveyor reviewed policy for a policy for a policy for a policy for der 26.4(b)(1) as per orders.	F 6	688	orders. The care plans of the reside wearing Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) were updated. Nome of the other residents were affected by this defipractice. III. Measures have been put into pto ensure the deficient practice will recur: " Licensed nursing staff were in-serviced on the facilities policy of following physician orders regarding Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) devices to prevent ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) as resident care plans. " The residents that use Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) to prevent ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) were in place as porders. " The care plans of the residents use orders. " The care plans of the residents use orders. " The care plans of the residents use orders. " The Care Task and C NA assigns sheets were updated to reflect the exercise and ex.Order 26.4(b)(1). " The DON provided education to managers and unit secretary regard updates of the Care Tasks and C Na assignments sheets to reflect the updates of the Care Tasks and C Na assignments sheets to reflect the updates of the Care Tasks and C Na assignments sheets to reflect the updates of the Care Tasks and C Na assignments sheets to reflect the updates of the Care Tasks and C Na assignments sheets to reflect the updates of the Care Tasks and C Na assignments sheets to reflect the updates of the Care Tasks and C Na assignments sheets to reflect the updates of the Care Tasks and C Na assignments sheets to reflect the updates of the Care Tasks and C Na assignments sheets to reflect the updates of the Care Tasks and C Na assignments sheets to reflect the updates of the Care Tasks and C Na assignments sheets to reflect the updates of the Care Tasks and C Na assignments sheets to reflect the updates of the Care Tasks and C Na assignments sheets to reflect the updates of the Care Tasks and C Na assignments sheets to reflect the updates of the Care Tasks and C Na assignments sheets to reflect the updates of the Care Tasks and C Na assignments sheets to reflect the updates of the Care Tasks and C Na assignments sheets to reflect the updates of the Care Tasks and C Na assignmen	cient clace not f g well as or other clans r per that to as nment use of o unit ding IA se of tored not	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315312	B. WING _		07/2	27/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 94 STEVENS ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755	0172	172020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.25(i) § 483.25(i) Respiratracheostomy care The facility must en needs respiratory c care and tracheal s care, consistent wit practice, the compr care plan, the resid and 483.65 of this s This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat review it was deterr a.) store respiratory	ostomy Care and Suctioning tory care, including and tracheal suctioning. sure that a resident who are, including tracheostomy uctioning, is provided such h professional standards of ehensive person-centered ents' goals and preferences, subpart. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and record mined that the facility failed to r equipment in a way to ion, and b.) assess a	F 68	conduct audits for all residents that care plans and MD orders for to prevent x4, then monthly x3 month, then quickly x2 to make sure they are being working per orders. The restorative C NA will conduct audits weekly continuously for the residents that have care plans and orders for Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) to prevent to prevent per order address findings in weekly restorate meetings. The above-mentioned audit day be reviewed by unit manager/design and reported at the quarterly QAPI meeting to QA team to determine if is a need for additional monitoring.	weekly larterly rn as luct MD dive ta will nee there	8/30/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBED:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315312	B. WING		C 07/27/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 94 STEVENS ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLÉTION
F 695	monitor a persons the physician. This deficient pracreviewed for Ex.Ord was evidenced by a.) On 07/17/23 at tour of the facility, Resident #74 was surveyor observed the floor next to the the observation, the observation, the was wrapped was wra	level) as ordered by tice was for 1 of 2 residents (Resident #74) and the following: 10:52 AM, during the initial the surveyor observed in bed with eyes open. The an EX Order 26.4B1 on the resident was not wearing the typer observed that ty	F 69	"The facility failed a) store re equipment in a way to prevent contamination b) assess a resid as ordered by the physician. Resident #74 was given new immediately dated with contamination and as a sessed immediately, MD was notified, a orders were obtained. Resident was updated. II. Residents identified having a potential to be affected and correction taken: "The deficient practice has the potential to affect all residents restricted that use in the facility. The orders for the restricted that use in the residents that use checked to ensure that use checked to ensure proper labeling storage. III. Measures have been put in to ensure the deficient practice of the recur: "Licensed nursing staff was in-serviced on inserviced as well as the potential as the potential as the potential of the proper storage as well as the potential to a service and the proper storage as well as the potential to a service and the proper storage as well as the potential to a service and the proper storage as well as the potential to a service and the proper storage as well as the potential to a service and the proper storage as well as the potential to a service and the proper storage as well as the potential to a service and the proper storage as well as the potential to a service and the proper storage as well as the potential to a service and the proper storage as well as the potential to a service and the proper storage as well as the potential to a service and the proper storage as well as the proper storage as well as the proper storage as w	ent □s e urrent ent □s #74 nd new care plan the ective ne esiding in sidents or visicians er 26.4(b)(1) was ng and tto place will not tting and blicy Products. es were 6.4(b)(1) as		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315312	B. WING			07/2	; :7/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HAMPTON RIDGE HEALTHC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 94 STEVENS ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755	CODE	UITE	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		ON SHOULD I HE APPROPR	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
wrapped up in a ci of the Corder 26,483 On 07/19/23 at 12 the resident sitting resident was not wobservation. Resident was connected to was wrapped up on The Corder 26,483 at 12 interviewed Licens #1) regarding storistic being used by a reshould be kept in a asked why it should #1 said, "Sanitary showed LPN#1 Rel LPN#1 said, "It should the serious was in use and LPN #2 sanitary reasons as b.) On 07/18/23 a reviewed Resident showed an order for monitor the resisting the side of the same and the	The X Order 26.4B1 was role and tucked in the handle, the X Order 25.4B1 was not in a bag. 215 PM, the surveyor observed on the side of the bed. The rearing during during lent #74 told the surveyor that at night. The X Order 26.4B1 and the x order 26.4B1 when not esident. LPN#1 replied, "It a plastic bag". The surveyor does in a plastic bag and LPN reasons". The surveyor esident #74	F 6	"The orders for the residence that physicians or followed. "The concentration that use ensure proper labeling and to ensure the deficient practice." "The unit manager/desconduct audits for all residently x7, then weekly x4, the month to determine that a use Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) and stored properly. "The unit manager/desconduct audits for all residently x7, then weekly x4, the month to determine that a use Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) and stored properly. "The unit manager/desconduct audits for all residently x3 month to determine that all residently x3 month to determine that all residently x4, monthly x3 month to determine that all residently x4, monthly x3 and x2 to determine that all residently x4, monthly x3 and x2 to determine that all residently x6, monthly report will be sub Infection Prevention and Committee. "The above-mentioned be reviewed by unit mana and IP nurse at the quarter meeting with QA team to canditional monitoring is residently additional monitoring is residently that the property with QA team to canditional monitoring is residently that the property with QA team to canditional monitoring is residently that the property with QA team to canditional monitoring is residently that the property with QA team to canditional monitoring is residently that the property with QA team to canditional monitoring is residently that the property with QA team to canditional monitoring is residently that the property with QA team to canditional monitoring is residently that the property with QA team to canditional monitoring is residently that the property with QA team to canditional monitoring is residently that the property with QA team to canditional monitoring is residently to the property with QA team to canditional monitoring is residently that the property with QA team to canditional monitoring is residently to the property with QA team to canditional monitoring is residently to the property with QA team to canditional monitoring is residently that the property with the property with QA team to canditional	accuracy and ders were all the was checked storage. I be monited actice will dents on the montal residents on to checked to checked and then quasidents the montal residents on the checked and then quasidents the control of audit data ger/designerly QAPI determine	cked to cked to cored not hly x3 ts that dated hen t all d. udits arterly at use ed and d a the ta will nee	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) C	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315312	B. WING			C 07/27/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HAMPTON RIDGE HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 94 STEVENS ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	Resident #74 care potential for X O status and a status and a with a rev Included in the intervence and x order 26.481 which showed the from 12/2/2023 10:33 6/2/2023 12:38 6/1/2023 12:38 6/1/2023 12:38 6/1/2023 12:52 5/30/2023 12:52 5/30/2023 12:52 5/30/2023 13:26 5/29/2023 13:57 5/26/2023 13:57 5/26/2023 12:45 5/25/2023 13:19 5/24/2023 22:26 5/24/2023 13:13 5/23/2023 17:28 On 07/20/23 at 11:5 interviewed the Direct of the potential form of the potential forect form of the potential form of the potential form of the poten	200 AM, the surveyor reviewed plan which had a focus of related to a diagnosis of are plan was initiated on ision date of exercisions was to provide and monitor exercisions. 27 AM, the surveyor reviewed checks for exercise of exercise and monitor exercise and	F6	95			

		` ′		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315312	B. WING _			C / 27/2023
	RE AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 94 STEVENS ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755		121/2020
(EACH DEFICIENC)	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
the months of June On 07/20/23 at 12:: the surveyor and sa xorder 25.313 were not stopped doing ever The surveyor asked done and the DON On 07/27/23 at 09:3 the facility's policy to Respiratory Product date of 01/01/23. To was to ensure all or residents, clean, pr prevent the transmit Under the procedur was to ensure if ox it is in an oxygen ba name and room nu was changed. NJAC 8:39-27.1 (a) Label/Store Drugs at CFR(s): 483.45(g) §483.45(g) Labeling Drugs and biological labeled in accordar professional princip appropriate access instructions, and th applicable. §483.45(h) Storage	and July 2023. 17 PM, the DON approached aid, "Let me tell you, at done. They fell off when we be shift vital signs for covid". It did if they should have been said, "Yes". 30 AM, the surveyor reviewed attled, "Oxygen Tubing and sts". The policy had a reviewed he policy read that the facility axygen tubing is single use for operly stored, and dated to ission of infection. The section, it stated the facility aygen tubing is not in use, that ag labeled with the resident's mber as well as the date it and Biologicals h)(1)(2) The open should be determined by the facility must be also used in the facility must be also used in the facility must be also with currently accepted bles, and include the ory and cautionary the expiration date when				8/30/23
§483.45(h)(1) In ac	cordance with State and				
	Continued From pathe months of June On 07/20/23 at 12: the surveyor and sate of one and the DON On 07/27/23 at 09: the facility's policy the facility of the facility's policy the facility the facility the facility the facility's policy the facility	TOTAL STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 18 the months of June and July 2023. On 07/20/23 at 12:17 PM, the DON approached the surveyor and said, "Let me tell you, were not done. They fell off when we stopped doing every shift vital signs for covid". The surveyor asked if they should have been done and the DON said, "Yes". On 07/27/23 at 09:30 AM, the surveyor reviewed the facility's policy titled, "Oxygen Tubing and Respiratory Products". The policy had a reviewed date of 01/01/23. The policy read that the facility was to ensure all oxygen tubing is single use for residents, clean, properly stored, and dated to prevent the transmission of infection. Under the procedure section, it stated the facility was to ensure if oxygen tubing is not in use, that it is in an oxygen bag labeled with the resident's name and room number as well as the date it was changed. NJAC 8:39-27.1 (a) Label/Store Drugs and Biologicals CFR(s): 483.45(g)(h)(1)(2) §483.45(g) Labeling of Drugs and Biologicals Drugs and biologicals used in the facility must be labeled in accordance with currently accepted professional principles, and include the appropriate accessory and cautionary instructions, and the expiration date when	A BUILDIN 315312 B. WING	TON TON THE PROVIDER OF SUPPLIER N RIDGE HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 18 the months of June and July 2023. On 07/20/23 at 12:17 PM, the DON approached the surveyor asked if they should have been done and the DON said, "Yes". On 07/27/23 at 09:30 AM, the surveyor reviewed the facility years to ensure all oxygen tubing is single use for residents, clean, properly stored, and dated to prevent the transmission of infection. Under the procedure section, it stated the facility was to ensure if oxygen tubing is not in use, that it is in an oxygen bag labeled with the resident's name and room number as well as the date it was changed. NJAC 8:39-27.1 (a) Label/Store Drugs and Biologicals Drugs and biologicals used in the facility must be labeled in accordance with currently accepted professional principles, and include the appropriate accessory and cautionary instructions, and the expiration date when applicable. §483.45(h) Storage of Drugs and Biologicals Systa. Storage and Biologicals Systa. Storage of Drugs and Biologicals Systa.	A BUILDING OT SUPPLIER IN RIDGE HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 18 the months of June and July 2023. On 07/20/23 at 12:17 PM, the DON approached the surveyor and said, "Let me tell you." Were not done. They fell off when we stopped doing every shift vital signs for covid". The surveyor asked if they should have been done and the DON said, "Yes". On 07/27/23 at 09:30 AM, the surveyor reviewed the facility was to ensure all oxygen tubing is single use for residents, clean, properly stored, and dated to prevent the transmission of infection. Under the procedure section, it stated the facility was to ensure if oxygen tubing is not in use, that it is in an oxygen bag labeled with the resident's name and room number as well as the date it was changed. NJAC 8:39-27.1 (a) Label/Store Drugs and Biologicals CFR(s): 483.45(g) (h)(1)(2) \$483.45(g) Labeling of Drugs and Biologicals Drugs and biologicals used in the facility must be labeled in accordance with currently accepted professional principles, and include the appropriate accessory and cautionary instructions, and the expiration date when applicable. \$483.45(h) Storage of Drugs and Biologicals \$483.45(h) Storage of Drugs and Biologicals

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION ((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315312	B. WING		C 07/27/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE AND REHABILITATION	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 94 STEVENS ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 761	biologicals in locket temperature contropersonnel to have §483.45(h)(2) The separately locked, compartments for slisted in Schedule Abuse Prevention other drugs subject facility uses single systems in which the and a missing dose. This REQUIREME by: Based on observation pertinent facility determined that the store medications, sanitary medication properly label oper. This deficient practice medication carts a following: On 7/20/23 at 12:2 Licensed Practical observed the "SM/cart #1. The survey of three (3) loose printed that pills drawer. On 7/20/23 at 12:4	acility must store all drugs and ad compartments under proper ols, and permit only authorized access to the keys. facility must provide permanently affixed storage of controlled drugs II of the Comprehensive Drug and Control Act of 1976 and it to abuse, except when the unit package drug distribution he quantity stored is minimal e can be readily detected. NT is not met as evidenced ation, interview, and review of accumentation, it was a facility failed to a.) properly b.) maintain clean and in storage areas, and c.) and multidose medications. And was evidenced by the storage areas of Nurse 1 (LPN1), the surveyor ART" nursing unit's medication yor and LPN1 observed a total oills of varying colors and sizes a cart drawer, not in the ing ("bingo" cards). The LPN is should not be loose in the storage 2 (LPN2), the surveyor Nurse 2 (LPN2), the surveyor	F 761	F761 SS=D Label/Store Drugs and Biologicals 1. Residents affected by deficient practice: Facility failed to a) properly store medications b) maintain clean and sanitary medication storage areas c properly label opened multidose medications. There were no residen were affected by this deficient practi. The loose pills in question were immediately disposed of as per facili policy. Unlabeled multidose bottle of lubricating eye drops was immediated substance/narcotic medication box wimmediately fastened to the drawer which it was kept. 2. Identify those individuals who coulaffected by the deficient practice. All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. All	ts that ce. ity ely vas in Id be	

<u> </u>	to I OIT MEDIO, II L	1			<u> </u>	1	0000 000 1
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(- /	SURVEY PLETED
							?
		315312	B. WING				27/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				94	4 STEVENS ROAD		
HAMPIC	ON RIDGE HEALTHCA	ARE AND REHABILITATION		Т	OMS RIVER, NJ 08755		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	N	(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG	`	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Continued From pa	age 20	F 7	761			
		er ^{26.4B1} " nursing unit's		0.	medication carts were checked for	loose	
		. The surveyor and LPN2			pills that were discarded immediate		
		ten (10) loose pills of varying			necessary. All locked controlled	ory ac	
		the bottom of the cart drawer,			substance/narcotic medication box	es	
	not in the pharmac	y packaging. The surveyor			were checked in all medication car	ts to	
	further observed th	e locked controlled			ensure that they were secured to t	he	
		medication box was missing			drawers. All multidose bottles of ey		
		ts which kept the box secure to			drops were checked to make sure		
		n it was kept, which would			they were labeled properly. None of		
		pox to be able to be			residents were affected by this def	icient	
		the drawer. The surveyor			practice. 3. What corrective actions will be		
		nulti-use bottle of prescribed ps, which was confirmed by			accomplished for those residents a	offected	
		n opened and used. The bottle			by the deficient practice:	anecieu	
		dated with the resident's name			" The nurse educator in-serviced	d	
		this time, LPN2 confirmed that			licensed nursing staff on the facility		
		e labeled and dated. The LPN			regarding proper medication storage		
	further confirmed tl	hat pills should not be loose in			medication labeling, disposal of lo		
		ated, "I switched cards from			and unlabeled medications.		
		ther and they smashed out. It			" The nurse educator in-service		
	happens."				licensed nursing staff on the steps		
	0 7/04/00 1400	0.444 : 41			should be taken if locked controlled		
		8 AM, in the presence of			substance/narcotic medication box	es	
	observed the 'EXOr	Nurse 3 (LPN3), the surveyor der 26.481 " nursing unit's			noted to be loose in the drawers. " All medication carts were chec	ked for	
		. The surveyor and LPN3			loose pills that were discarded	, Keu IOI	
		oose pill in the bottom of the			immediately as necessary.		
		the pharmacy packaging.			" All locked controlled		
	,	. ,, , , ,			substance/narcotic medication box	es	
	On 7/21/23 at 12:0	0 PM, the surveyor			were checked in all medication car		
	interviewed the Dir	ector of Nursing (DON) who			ensure that they were secured to t	he	
	·	hould be removed from the			drawers.		
		unit managers, and the			" All multidose eye drop bottles		
		int are responsible for			checked to make sure that they we	ere	
		for cleanliness and loose pills.			labeled properly.		
	_	tated that multi-use containers			" The cleaning schedule of the	اء خالہ د	
		with a small label from the			medication carts was reviewed wit		
	pharmacy with resi	ueni iniormation.	1		director of housekeeping services	anu	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315312	B. WING		07/2	7/2023
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HAMPTON RIDGE HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 94 STEVENS ROAD FOMS RIVER, NJ 08755		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	surveyor that she is her that she believe off the eye drop bo "expectation is if the labeled, she would pharmacy to have." A review of the faci policy with a revise medications will be organized manner medications will be containers received expired, discontinual medications will be storage areas and with facility policy. A review of the faci Substance Medica 4/2023 under the scontrolled dangero included "1. All CD under double lock, medications. 2. The store CDS medicate possession of a lice criteria for handling facility policy and procedu included "extern plastic bag (insulin will display a label	O AM, the DON informed the spoke with LPN2 who informed ed the label may have come ttle, and the DON's e nurse noticed the bottle not throw it out and ask the a new one delivered." Ility's "Medication Storage" d date 4/2023 included "C. estored in an orderly, in a clean area E. estored in the original, labeled d from the pharmacy F. ed and/or contaminated eremoved from the medication disposed of in accordance" Ility's "Schedule II Controlled tion" policy with a revised date ection titled "Storage of us substances (CDS)" S medications will be stored separate from all other lee keys to locked areas that tions must always be in the ensed nurse that meets the g CDS medications as per	F 761	revised as appropriate. The monthly medication cart audit tool was reviewed with the pharmacy consultant and updated include checking for loose pills in medication carts, checking for securement of locked controlled substance/narcotic medication be proper labeling of multidose eye obottles. Measures or systemic changes ensure that the deficiencies will n The unit manager/designee will medication carts for loose pills, securements of controlled substance/narcotic box and proper labeling of multidose bottles of eye daily x7, then weekly x4, then mo and then quarterly x 2 quarter. The pharmacy consultant will medication carts for loose pills, securements of controlled substance/narcotic box and proper labeling of multidose bottles of eye monthly. The pharmacy consultant report findings in the quarterly QA meetings. The DON / designee will review monthly audits done by the unit manager/designees and a pharm consultant. All findings will be review the quarterly QAPI meetings with team for additional recommendat follow up.	exes, and drops sto ot recur: vill check er re drops ot will API ew the acy iewed in QA	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315312	B. WING				2 7/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ON RIDGE HEALTHCA	RE AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF 94 STEVENS ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD E APPROPF	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	off and is lost the fa	e label on a medication falls acility must notify the currence immediately. The resend the medication"	F7	61			

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		061535	B. WING		C 07/27/2023	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ODRESS CITY S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
	ON RIDGE HEALTHCA	94 STFV	ENS ROAD	-, -		
ПАМРІС	N RIDGE HEALTHCA	TOMS R	IVER, NJ 087	755		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE	
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
	NJ00156332	0153438, NJ00155462,				
	The facility was not in compliance with the standards in the New Jersey Administrative code, 8:39, standards for licensure of Long Term Care Facilities. The facility must submit a Plan of Correction, including a completion date for each deficieny and ensure that the plan is implemented. Failure to correct deficiencies may result in enforcement action in accordance with the provisions of the New Jersey Administrative Code, Title 8, chapter 43E, enforcement of licensure regulations.					
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandat	tory Access to Care	S 560		8/30/23	
	(a) The facility shall comply with applicable Federal, State, and local laws, rules, and regulations.					
	by: Based on interview documents, it was of failed to maintain the care staff-to-resider mandated by the State week of 01/23/2022 of 05/08/2022 to 07/03/2022 to 07/03/202	NT is not met as evidenced and review of other facility determined that the facility he required minimum direct nt ratios for the day shift as tate of New Jersey for 1.) The 2 to 01/29/2022, 2.) The week 5/14/2022, 3.) The week of 2/2022, and 4.) The week of 9/2022 hrsey Department of Health ated 01/28/2021, "Compliance Jersey Statutes Annotated)		S560 I. Corrective action(s)accomplish resident(s)affected: " No residents were identified II. Residents identified having the potential to be affected and correct action taken: " The deficient practice has the potential to affect all residents residents residents.	e tive	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

08/06/23

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING		С	
	061535	D. WING		07/27/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
HAMPTON RIDGE HEALTHCARE A	AND REHABI 70MS RIV	NS ROAD ER, NJ 087	55		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE	
S 560 Continued From page 1	1	S 560			
30:13-18, new minimum nursing homes," indicate Governor signed into law codified at N.J.S.A. 30:1 established minimum strusing homes. The follomeffective on 02/01/2021 One (1) Certified Nurse (8) residents for the day One (1) direct care staff residents for the evening fewer than half of all state CNAs, and each direct signed in to work as a Conurse aide duties: and One (1) direct care staff residents for the night staff direct care staff members a CNA and perform CNA and perform CNA and perform CNA staffing day shifts as follows: -01/23/2022 to 01/29/2023 deficient in CNA staffing day shifts as follows: -01/23/22 had 14 CNAs day shift, required 20 Claron 20/25/22 had 19 CNAs day shift, required 20 Claron 20/26/22 had 19 CNAs day shift, required 20 Claron 20/26/22 had 17 CNAs day shift, required 20 Claron 20/27/22 had 17 CNAs day shift, required 20 Claron 20/27/22 had 17 CNAs day shift, required 20 Claron 20/27/22 had 17 CNAs day shift, required 20 Claron 20/27/22 had 17 CNAs day shift, required 20 Claron 20/27/22 had 17 CNAs day shift, required 20 Claron 20/27/22 had 17 CNAs day shift, required 20 Claron 20/27/22 had 17 CNAs day shift, required 20 Claron 20/27/22 had 17 CNAs day shift, required 20 Claron 20/27/22 had 17 CNAs day shift, required 20 Claron 20/27/22 had 17 CNAs day shift, required 20 Claron 20/27/22 had 17 CNAs day shift, required 20 Claron 20/27/22 had 17 CNAs day shift, required 20 Claron 20/27/22 had 17 CNAs day shift, required 20 Claron 20/27/22 had 17 CNAs day shift, required 20 Claron 20/27/22 had 17 CNAs day shift, required 20 Claron 20/27/22 had 17 CNAs day shift, required 20 Claron 20/27/22 had 17 CNAs day shift, required 20 Claron 20/27/22 had 17 CNAs day shift, required 20 Claron 20/27/27/22 had 17 CNAs day shift, required 20 Claron 20/27/27/22 had 17 CNAs day shift, required 20 Claron 20/27/27/27/27/27/27/27/27/27/27/27/27/27/	in staffing requirements for ted the New Jersey aw P.L. 2020 c 112, 13-18 (the Act), which taffing requirements in lowing ratio (s) were it: Aide (CNA) to every eight y shift. If member to every 10 ag shift, provided that no aff members shall be CNA and shall perform If member to every 14 shift, provided that each er shall sign in to work as IA duties. Implaint staffing from 122, the facility was g for residents on 7 of 7 If of 164 residents on the CNAs. Is for 163 residents on the CNAs.	S 560	III. Measures have been put into ensure the deficient practice will n " Daily bonuses are offered for shifts, extra shifts, weekend shifts staff recognition as needed. " Referral and sign on bonuses offered. " The call out Policy has been reand the staff has been re-educated." Advertisements signs are place front of the building. " The facility is recruiting on musemployment search engines and resocial media platforms. " Depending on the needs of the Nursing management to include Depending on the needs of the Nursing management to include Depending on the needs of the Nursing management to include Depending on the needs of the Nursing management to include Depending on the needs of the Nursing management to include Depending on the needs of the Nursing management to include Depending on the needs of the Nursing management to include Depending on the needs of the Nursing management to include Depending on the needs of the Nursing management to include Depending on the needs of the Nursing management to include Depending on the needs of the Nursing management to include Depending on the needs of the Nursing management to include Depending on the needs of the Nursing management to include Depending on the needs of the Nursing management to include Depending on the needs of the Nursing management to include Depending on the needs of the Nursing management to include Depending on the needs of the Nursing management to include Depending on the needs of the Nursing management of the needs of the Nursing management of the needs of the Nursing management of the needs of the Nursing on the needs of the Nursing management of the needs of the Nursing on the needs of	ot recur: double and are eviewed d ed in Itiple nultiple e day ON, will be are. acts with ffing a ent and o fairs, tnership gn to ecruiter uitment itored to ot recur: and	

STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDING.	·	С	
		061535	B. WING			7/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
HAMPTO	ON RIDGE HEALTHCA	RE AND REHABI	NS ROAD /ER, NJ 087	755		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROL DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	day shift, required 2 2. For the week of 05/08/2022 to 05/14 deficient in CNA states as follow -05/08/22 had 13 Cday shift, required -05/09/22 had 15 Cday shift, required -05/10/22 had 17 Cday shift, required -05/11/22 had 16 Cday shift	20 CNAs. CNAs for 163 residents on the 20 CNAs. If Complaint staffing from 4/2022, the facility was affing for residents on 7 of 7 s: CNAs for 154 residents on the 19 CNAs. CNAs for 160 residents on the		week to review recruitment effort, for the next day and staffing for the upcoming week. "The DON/Designee will conduce weekly C.N.A. staffing schedule a identify trends. "The administrator/designee we the minutes from resident council determine whether any concerns regarding care and services are in monthly for 2 months and then questing minutes as well as identify staffing trends and recruitment date be reviewed by administrator or deat the quarterly QAPI meeting, we will audit and monitor this until 100% compliance with the state significant contents.	e uct udits to ill review to lentified arterly. cil ied ta will esignee I we are	
	-05/13/22 had 15 Cday shift, required 2 -05/14/22 had 15 Cday shift, required 2 3. For the weeks of 06/12/2022 to 07/0 deficient in CNA staday shifts as follow The facility was deresidents on 21 of 2 -06/12/22 h on the day shift, recuber -06/13/22 h on the day shift, recuber -06/15/22 h on the day shift -06/15/22 h on t	NAs for 160 residents on the 20 CNAs. NAs for 160 residents on the 20 CNAs. COMPLIANT STATE STAT		ratio's for 2 months and then one day per week to check the staffing to make sure we are in compliant state staffing ratio's. Results of these audits will be bro QAPI quarterly for this whole year we are in 100% compliance.	random gratios e with ught to	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
				7. BOILDING.			С	
		061535		B. WING			27/2023	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
HAMDTO	HAMPTON RIDGE HEALTHCARE AND REHABI 94 STEV			NS ROAD				
ПАМРІС	N RIDGE REALITICA	RE AND REHADI	TOMS RIV	/ER, NJ 087	55			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORM	/ FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 560	Continued From pa	ge 3		S 560				
\$ 500	-06/17/22 h. on the day shift, red -06/18/22 h. on the day shift, red -06/20/22 h. on the day shift, red -06/21/22 h. on the day shift, red -06/22/22 h. on the day shift, red -06/23/22 h. on the day shift, red -06/24/22 h. on the day shift, red -06/25/22 h. on the day shift, red -06/26/22 h. on the day shift, red -06/27/22 h. on the day shift, red -06/28/22 h. on the day shift, red -06/29/22 h. on the day shift, red -06/29/22 h. on the day shift, red -06/30/22 h. on the day shift, red -06/30/22 h.	ad 17 CNAs for 168 quired 21 CNAs. ad 14 CNAs for 168 quired 21 CNAs. ad 13 CNAs for 168 quired 21 CNAs. ad 16 CNAs for 170 quired 21 CNAs. ad 15 CNAs for 170 quired 21 CNAs. ad 17 CNAs for 170 quired 21 CNAs. ad 17 CNAs for 170 quired 21 CNAs. ad 17 CNAs for 173 quired 21 CNAs. ad 13 CNAs for 173 quired 22 CNAs. ad 14 CNAs for 173 quired 22 CNAs. ad 15 CNAs for 173 quired 22 CNAs. ad 15 CNAs for 173 quired 22 CNAs. ad 17 CNAs for 173 quired 22 CNAs. ad 18 CNAs for 173	residents	5 500				
	on the day shift, red -07/02/22 h	ad 21 CNAs for 173 quired 22 CNAs. ad 12 CNAs for 173						
		quired 22 CNAs. f Complaint staffing 9/2022, the facility w						

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:			
		061535	B. WING		07/2	; 7/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
HAMPTO	HAMPTON RIDGE HEALTHCARE AND REHABI 94 STEV TOMS R			55		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROL DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	day shifts as follow -07/03/22 had 13 Cday shift, required 2 -07/04/22 had 17 Cday shift, required 2 -07/05/22 had 18 Cday shift, required 2 -07/06/22 had 19 Cday shift, required 2 -07/07/22 had 19 Cday shift, required 2 -07/08/22 had 15 Cday shift, required 2 -07/08/22 had 15 Cday shift, required 2 -07/08/22 had 14 Cday shift, required 2 -07/09/22 had 14 Cday shift, required 3 For the weeks of 0 07/27/2023 for the deficient in CNA staday shifts as follow -07/02/23 h on the day shift, rec -07/03/23 h on the day shift, rec -07/05/23 h on the day shift, rec -07/06/23 h on the day shift, rec -07/08/23 h on the day shift, rec -07/08/23 h on the day shift, rec -07/09/23 h on the day shift, rec -07/09/23 h on the day shift, rec -07/09/23 h on the day shift, rec	affing for residents on 7 of 7 is: CNAs for 173 residents on the 22 CNAs. CNAs for 172 residents on the 21 CNAs. CNAs for 170 residents on the 21 CNAs. CNAs for 178 residents on the 21 CNAs. CNAs for 178 residents on the 22 CNAs CNAs for 178 residents on the 22 CNAs CNAs for 178 residents on 14 of 14 is: ad 14 CNAs for 168 residents quired 21 CNAs. ad 14 CNAs for 168 residents quired 21 CNAs. ad 18 CNAs for 168 residents quired 21 CNAs. ad 14 CNAs for 167 residents quired 21 CNAs. ad 18 CNAs for 167 residents quired 21 CNAs. ad 18 CNAs for 167 residents quired 21 CNAs. ad 16 CNAs for 167 residents quired 21 CNAs. ad 14 CNAs for 167 residents quired 21 CNAs. ad 14 CNAs for 167 residents quired 21 CNAs. ad 16 CNAs for 167 residents quired 21 CNAs. ad 16 CNAs for 167 residents quired 21 CNAs. ad 16 CNAs for 167 residents quired 21 CNAs. ad 16 CNAs for 167 residents	S 560			
	5., 10,2011					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		061535		B. WING		07/2	; 7/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	001000	CTDEET AD	DRESS CITY S	CTATE ZID CODE	1 0112	112023
				INS ROAD	STATE, ZIP CODE		
HAMPTO	ON RIDGE HEALTHCA	RE AND REHABI		ER, NJ 087	55		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE / MUST BE PRECEDED B' SC IDENTIFYING INFORM	Y FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From pa	ge 5		S 560			
	on the day shift, red -07/11/23 had on the day shift, red -07/12/23 had on the day shift, red -07/13/23 had on the day shift, red -07/14/23 had on the day shift, red -07/15/23 had on the day shift, red -07/15/23 had on the day shift, red When interviewed had 12:17 PM, the staff facility tries its best guidelines. When interviewed had 10:54 AM, the Direct trying our best to for the facility provided	quired 21 CNAs. ad 13 CNAs for 163 quired 20 CNAs. ad 16 CNAs for 163 quired 20 CNAs. ad 16 CNAs for 163 quired 20 CNAs. ad 18 CNAs for 163 quired 20 CNAs. ad 18 CNAs for 167 quired 21 CNAs. ad 13 CNAs for 167 quired 21 CNAs. by the surveyor on 0 ctor of Nursing state allow the ratios. O AM, the surveyor by the policy reflect a adequate staffing and services for our reflects the following	B residents B residents Fresidents Fresident				

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building			
315312 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y2	8/31/2023	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HAMPTON RIDGE HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION		94 STEVENS ROAD		
		TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755		

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEI		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE	_
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	
ID Prefix	F0641	Correction	ID Prefix	F0656	Correction	ID Prefix	F0688	Correction	n
Reg.#	483.20(g)	Completed	Reg. #	483.21(b)(1)(3)	Completed	Reg.#	483.25(c)(1)-(3)	Complete	d
LSC		08/30/2023	LSC		08/30/2023	LSC		08/30/2023	}
ID Prefix	F0695	Correction	ID Prefix	F0761	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	n
	483.25(i)			483.45(g)(h)(1)(2)					
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Complete	d
LSC		08/30/2023	LSC		08/30/2023	LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	n
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#		Complete	d
LSC		·	LSC		· 	LSC		·	
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	n
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#		Complete	d
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	n
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#		Complete	d
LSC			LSC			LSC			
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE C	OF SURVEYOR		ı	DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE			ſ	DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 7/27/2023		CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?				YES NO	,		

		STATE FO	RM: REVISIT REPORT				
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / (IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	R A. Building	STRUCTION			DATE OF REVISIT		
061535	_{Y1} B. Wing			Y2	8/31/2023 _{Y3}		
NAME OF FACILITY	LTUCADE AND DELIA	DUITATION	,	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
HAMPTON RIDGE HEA	LI HUARE AND REHA	BILITATION	BILITATION 94 STEVENS ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755				
corrective action was ac	complished. Each defi	ciency should be	iencies previously reported that fully identified using either the r Report (prefix codes shown to the	regulation or LSC provision	number and the		
ITEM	DATE	ITEM	DATE	ITEM	DATE		
Y4	Y5	Y4	Y5	Y4	Y5		
D Prefix S0560	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction		
8:39-5.1(a)	Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg.#	Completed		
_SC	08/30/2023	LSC		LSC	· '		
D Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction		
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Completed		
_SC		LSC		LSC			
D Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction		
 _SC	Completed	LSC	Completed	LSC			
D Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction		
	Completed		Completed		Completed		
Reg. # _SC	Completed	Reg. # LSC	Completed	Reg. # LSC	Completed		
D Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction		
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Completed		
_SC		LSC		LSC			
REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR		DATE		
REVIEWED BY CMS RO	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE		DATE		
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY 7/27/2023	COMPLETED ON	CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?					

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: 5GDH12

PRINTED: 12/18/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315312	B. WING _			C 27/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 94 STEVENS ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000		building construction was	K 00	00		
	renovations or note building Type V (11 is fully sprinklered. generator does 80 has piped in medica connected to the C	with no current major and additions. It is a one story of additions. It is a one story of a distriction and the 100 KW exterior diesel of the facility. The facility all gas. The building is hildren's Hospital and has a grecently unoccupied.				
	the corridors, space resident rooms. The is stated to be tied cross corridor door door releases, eme	d smoke detection located in es open to the corridors and in e generator outside the facility to the fire alarm control panel, hold open devices, exterior ergency facility lighting and life utilized for preservation of 13 smoke zones.				
	The facility has 204 the survey, the cen	certified beds. At the time of sus was 167.				
K 271 SS=E	NOT MET as evide Discharge from Exi	•	K 2	71		8/30/23
	7.7, provides a lever provisions of 7.1.7 elevation and shall obstructions. Additional be a hard packed at 18.2.7, 19.2.7 This REQUIREMENT by:	ranged in accordance with el walking surface meeting the with respect to changes in be maintained free of onally, the exit discharge shall ll-weather travel surface. NT is not met as evidenced		TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 08/07/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 12/18/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01** С 315312 B. WING 07/27/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 94 STEVENS ROAD HAMPTON RIDGE HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 271 Continued From page 1 K 271 Based on observation and interview on 7/17/23. 1. All residents have the potential to be in the presence of the Maintenance Director (MD) effected by this deficient practice of the and Regional Plant Operations Director (RPOD), concrete pad being lifted at the entrance it was determined that the facility failed to provide of the ambulance entrance of the SMART and maintain a level walking surface, free of all unit, and not connected properly to the obstructions or impediments to full instant use in pad in front of it causing it not to be level the case of fire or other emergency in and failing to provide a firm level walking accordance with NFPA 101, 2012 Edition, surface. The director of maint on 8/4 /23 Section 19.2, 19.2.1, 19.2.7, 7.7, 7.7.1, 7.7.3.2, purchased concreate and filled the pad to 7.1.6, 7.1.6.2, 7.1.6.3, 7.1.10, 7.1.10.1. the proper level which created a safe firm level walking surface This deficient condition was evidenced for 1 of 7 2.. All of the concrete pad at all exits observed exit discharges by the following leading to public way were checked to findings: make sure they are level and safe. 3.. Added to the monthly environmental On 7/17/23 at 12:18 PM, the surveyor MD and rounds sheet that the Director of RPOD observed Maintenance / designee does was an outside the Smart unit by resident rooms audit of all concrete pads by all exits and that the exit/egress leading to the public way, means of egress to make sure they are was observed to have a concrete pad connected properly and level. approximately 4' after the discharge leading to 4.. The Maintenance director or the path to the public way. The connection to the designee will report all these findings to concrete path was lifted approximately 1" x 4' the QAPI team quarterly . A 100% wide, leading to the public way, failing to provide compliance is expected. a firm level walking surface, free of all obstructions or impediments to full instant use in the case of fire or other emergency. The RPOD stated and confirmed that the area failed to provide a level walking/travel surface to the public way. The exit/egress route was confirmed on the facility evacuation route provided by the MD. The Administrator and RPOD, were informed of the finding at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 7/18/23.

PRINTED: 12/18/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01** С 315312 B. WING 07/27/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 94 STEVENS ROAD HAMPTON RIDGE HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) Continued From page 2 K 271 NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101:2012 - 7.7, 19.2.7 K 281 Illumination of Means of Egress K 281 8/30/23 SS=E | CFR(s): NFPA 101 Illumination of Means of Egress Illumination of means of egress, including exit discharge, is arranged in accordance with 7.8 and shall be either continuously in operation or capable of automatic operation without manual intervention. 18.2.8, 19.2.8 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on observation and interviews conducted 1. As all residents have the potential to on 7/17/23 in the presence of facility be effected by this deficient practice of the EX Maintenance Director (MD) and Regional Plant Order 26.4B1 day room not having Operations Director (RPOD), it was determined some lighting on a separate switch which that the facility failed to provide emergency will always stay on and have some illumination that would operate automatically illumination at the means of egress in that along the means of egress in accordance with unit.,. NFPA 101, 2012 Edition, Section 19.2.8 and 7.8. 2. All units and day rooms were checked to see if there is some lights that The deficient practice affected 1 of 5 occupied remain on all the time and not controlled access areas observed and was evidenced by by a switch where they can be shut off causing no illumination at the means of the following: earess. At 12:08 PM, the surveyor in the presence of the 3. Added to the monthly environmental MD and RPOD observed in the resident occupied rounds sheet that the Director of Order 26.4B1 room by resident room Maintenance / designee does was an that 2-wall switches shut-off all 6- light fixtures. audit of all units and all means of egress to make sure there is always lighting that The area was not provided with any illumination of the means of egress continuously in operation remain on all the time and not controlled or capable of automatic operation without manual by a switch which can cause it to be shut intervention. which will mean there won t be suffice lighting at all means of egress at all times. 4. The Maintenance director or The MD and RPOD both confirmed the finding's designee will report all these findings to at the time of observations.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATI COM	E SURVEY PLETED	
		315312	B. WING			C 07/27/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	l		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0	
НАМРТС	N RIDGE HEALTHCA	ARE AND REHABILITATION			4 STEVENS ROAD		
	0.18.48.52.07.	TEMENT OF DEFINITION		ı	OMS RIVER, NJ 08755		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	Х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 281	Continued From particles of these findings at the conference on 7/18 NFPA 101-2012 ed	age 3 and RPOD were informed of the Life Safety Code survey exit 8/23. Silition Life Safety Code: 7.8 the soft Egress: 7.8.1.3* (2)	K 2	281		RIATE	DATE

		POST-0	CERTI	FICATIO	ON REVISIT F	REPORT					
	ER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / FICATION NUMBER	MULTIPLE CON A. Building 01						DATE OF REVISIT			
315312	Y1	B. Wing					Y2	8/31/2023 _{Y3}			
NAME C	OF FACILITY				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE						
HAMPT	ON RIDGE HEALTHCA	ARE AND REHA	ABILITATIC	N	94 STEVENS ROAD						
					TOMS RIVER, NJ 087	55					
progran correcte provisio	n, to show those deficie ed and the date such co	ncies previously	y reported o was accom	on the CMS-25 plished. Each	Medicaid and/or Clinica 567, Statement of Defici- deficiency should be fu the CMS-2567 (prefix o	encies and Plan of 0 lly identified using e	Correction the	n, that have been regulation or LSC			
ITE	EM	DATE	ITEM	1	DATE	ITEM		DATE			
Y	4	Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5			
ID Prefix	(Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction			
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg.#		Completed			
_	K0271	Completed 08/30/2023		V0001	Completed 08/30/2023			Completed			
LSC	NU211		LSC	K0281	00/30/2023	LSC					
ID Prefix	(Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction			
		_		·							
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed			
LSC		_	LSC			LSC					
ID Prefix	·	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction			
15 1 1011	`	_	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	·							
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed			
LSC		_	LSC	_		LSC					
10.0 %					- "	10.0 %					
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction			
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed			
LSC		-	LSC			LSC					
ID Prefix	(Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction			
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed			
LSC		_	LSC			LSC					

Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

REVIEWED BY

REVIEWED BY

(INITIALS)

(INITIALS)

DATE

DATE

REVIEWED BY

STATE AGENCY

REVIEWED BY CMS RO

7/27/2023

Page 1 of 1

TITLE

SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR

☐ CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

EVENT ID:

5GDH22

☐ YES ☐ NO

DATE

DATE